IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,

v.

C. A. No. 2:19-cv-17213-MCA-ESK

BRENDA SMITH, BROAD REACH CAPITAL, LP, BROAD REACH PARTNERS, LLC, and BRISTOL ADVISORS, LLC,

Defendants.

ORDER ENFORCING THIS COURT'S JUNE 29, 2020 ORDER APPOINTING RECEIVER AND COMPELLING BRENDA SMITH'S COMPLIANCE THEREWITH

THIS MATTER having come before this Court upon the Motion of Receiver, Kevin Dooley Kent, to Enforce this Court's June 29, 2020 Order Appointing Receiver and to Compel Brenda Smith's Compliance Therewith (ECF No. 212); and no opposition having been filed; and for good cause shown,

It is on this 8th day of November , 2022,

ORDERED that the Motion of Receiver, Kevin Dooley Kent, to Enforce this Court's June 29, 2020 Order Appointing Receiver and to Compel Brenda Smith's Compliance Therewith (ECF No. 212) is GRANTED; and it is

FURTHER ORDERED that Brenda Smith is required to comply with the June 29, 2020 Order Appointing Receiver by signing the consent directive attached as Exhibit "E" to the Receiver's Motion (ECF No. 212-6); and it is

FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk of the Court terminate the Motion at ECF No. 212.

BY THE COURT:

<u>/s/ Edward S. Kiel</u>
Edward S. Kiel
United State Magistrate Judge